506656007 05/11/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6702818

SUBMISSION TYPE:		Ν	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		C	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
HESAI PHOTONICS T	ECHNOLO	GY CC)., LTD.		06/05/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	HESAI	HESAI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	NO. 2 B	NO. 2 BUILDING, NO.468 XINLAI ROAD,				
Internal Address:	JIADING	JIADING DISTRICT				
City:	SHANG	SHANGHAI				
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA				
Postal Code:	201821	201821				
Patent Number: 1050		105091	12			
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:	(. ,	93-6811 mail address first: if that is		assful it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(be sent to	the e-	93-6811 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i>			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone:) be sent to f provided; 6	the e- ; if tha 650461	<i>mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 5211			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:) be sent to f provided; 6	<i>the e-</i> ; <i>if tha</i> 650461 cricks@	<i>mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 5211 wsgr.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(be sent to f provided; c c c c	<i>the e-</i> ; <i>if tha</i> 650461 cricks@ CHRIS	<i>mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 5211 ∲wsgr.com TINE RICKS			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	(be sent to f provided, c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	<i>the e-i</i> ; <i>if tha</i> 650461 cricks@ CHRIS 650 PA	<i>mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 5211 wsgr.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(be sent to f provided; c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	<i>the e-</i> <i>; if tha</i> 650461 cricks@ CHRIS 650 PA PALO /	<i>mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 5211 wsgr.com TINE RICKS GE MILL ROAD			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(be sent to f provided, c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	<i>the e-</i> <i>; if tha</i> 650461 cricks@ CHRIS 650 PA 650 PA PALO /	<i>mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 5211 wsgr.com TINE RICKS GE MILL ROAD ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(be sent to f provided, c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	the e- ; if tha 650461 cricks@ CHRIS 650 PA 650 PA PALO / 5 0	<i>mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 5211 wsgr.com TINE RICKS GE MILL ROAD ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	(be sent to f provided, c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	<i>the e-</i> <i>; if tha</i> 650461 cricks@ CHRIS 650 PA 650 PA PALO / 5 0 //	<i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 5211 wsgr.com TINE RICKS GE MILL ROAD ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 4312-704.301 CHRISTINE RICKS			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(be sent to f provided, c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	<i>the e-</i> <i>; if tha</i> 650461 cricks@ CHRIS 650 PA 650 PA PALO / 5 0 //	<i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 5211 wsgr.com TINE RICKS GE MILL ROAD ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 54312-704.301 CHRISTINE RICKS Christine Ricks/			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 ource=54312-704.301 ((be sent to f provided, 6 c c c c c f UMBER: : Chinese na	the e-i if tha 650461 cricks@ 650 PA 650 PA PALO / 5 0 // 0 ame change	<i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 5211 wsgr.com TINE RICKS GE MILL ROAD ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 54312-704.301 CHRISTINE RICKS Christine Ricks/	signed b	<i>US Mail.</i>	

企业名称变更登记通知书

沪市监注名预核字第02202006050047号

根据《企业名称登记管理规定》、《企业名称登记管理实施办法》等规定,同意上**海禾赛光电科技有限公司**申请变更的企业名称登记为:

上海禾赛科技股份有限公司

行业及行业代码: 科技 12679

以上登记的企业名称保留期至2020年12月05日。在保留期内,企业名称不得用于经营活动,不得转让。经企业登记机关变更登记,颁发营业执照后企业名称正式生效。



PATENT

注册官:

Notice of Registration on Change of Company Name

No.02202006050047

According to the regulations of Provisions on the Administration of Enterprise Name Registration and the Implementation Measures for the Administration of Enterprise Name Registration, this is to confirm that the request of **Hesai Photonics Technology Co., Ltd.** changing its name to **Hesai Technology Co., Ltd.** has been approved and registered.

Industry and industry code: Technology 12679

The company name registered above is retained until **December 05, 2020**. During this period, the company name shall not be used for business activities and it is not allowed to be transferred. The company name is officially effective after the company registration authority records the name change and the business license is issued.

Registrar

Shanghai Market Supervision and Administration Bureau

Registration Date: June 05, 2020

Transtator: Qishu Zhou 3/10/2020

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

PATENT REEL: 056220 FRAME: 0470

RECORDED: 05/11/2021